Danske Bank A/S and Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken AB (publ) Helsinki Branch will act as arrangers in connection 
with the offer and issue of the Notes (the “Arrangers”). 

1.  Principal Amount and Issuance of the Notes 

The principal amount of the Notes is one hundred and fifty million euros (EUR 150,000,000) or a higher amount, as may 
be determined by the Issuer. 

The Notes will be issued in a dematerialized form in the Infinity book-entry securities system of Euroclear Finland Ltd 
(“Euroclear Finland”) (or any system replacing or substituting the Infinity book-entry securities system in accordance

[...]

The Notes will be offered for subscription in a minimum amount of one hundred thousand euros (EUR 100,000). The 
principal amount of each book-entry unit (in Finnish arvo-osuuden yksikkökoko) is one thousand euros (EUR 1,000). The 
number of the Notes is one hundred and fifty thousand (150,000) or a higher number if the Issuer decides to increase the 
principal amount of the Notes. Each Note will be freely transferable after it has been registered into the respective book-
entry account. 

The issue administrator (in Finnish liikkeeseenlaskun hoitaja) of the Notes referred to in the regulations of Euroclear